

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12142/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2006 in CM No. 135/2006 & CM No. 2858/2005 & WP No. 3642/2005 & WP No. 3643/2005 & WP No. 3644/2005 & WP No.3645/2005 & WP No. 3646/2005 & WP No. 3647/2005 & WP No. 3648/2005& WP No. 3649/2005& WP No. 3650/2005&WP No. 3651/2005 & WP No. 3652/2005 & WP No.3653/2005 & WP No.3654/2005 &WP No. 3655/2005 & WP No. 3656/2005& WP No. 3657/2005&CM No. 10677/2004&CM No. 10684/2004 & CM No. 11751/2004 & WP No. 14914/2004 & WP No. 14915/2004 & WP No. 14916/2004 & WP No. 14917/2004 & WP No. 14918/2004&WP No. 14919/2004& WP No. 14920/2004& WP No. 14921/2004 & WP No. 14922/2004 & WP No. 14923/2004 & WP No. 14924/2004 & WP No. 14925/2004&WP No. 14926/2004& WP No. 14927/2004 & WP No. 14928/2004 & WP No. 14929/2004 & WP No.14933/2004 & WP No. 14934/2004 & WP No. 14935/2004&WP No. 14936/2004& WP No. 14937/2004 & WP No. 14938/2004 & WP No. 14939/2004 & WP No.14940/2004 & WP No. 14941/2004 & WP No. 14942/2004&WP No. 14943/2004& WP No. 14944/2004 & WP No. 14945/2004 & WP No. 14946/2004 & WP No.14947/2004 & WP No. 14948/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA SINGH & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Rashid Saeed,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is some discrepancy in the cause title in as much as the name of respondent No. 17 is said to be wrongly implemented as such in this petition. He was not a party before the High Court or at least he may not be contesting before the High Court that is to say he was absent before the High Court. Learned counsel for both the parties

wants to verify the record, they will do so.

List the matter on 28.9.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar