

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12142/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2006 in CM No.2858/2005 & 13
5/2006 in WP (Civil)

No.3642-57/2005; CM No.10677/2004 and 11751/2004 in WP(C) Writ Petition No.14914-29/2004 & C
M

No.10684/2004 in WP(C) No.14933-48/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Surbamanium, ASG

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Saket Singh, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr.Gopal Surbamanium, learned ASG appearing on behalf of the petitioners
and Mr.

K.V.Viswanathan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the contesting respondents at some length.

The Special Leave Petition was filed by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi against the interim order passed by

the High Court giving certain directions. The Writ Petitions are pending in the High Court. The matter

is now adjourned by four weeks to give an opportunity to both parties for exploring various options

including the undertaking of fresh exercise by the rule making authority and the competent authority

to resolve the dispute and issues.

Call after four weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master