

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12142/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2006 in CM No. 2858/2005 & 135/2006 in WP(C) No.3642-57/2005, CM No.10677/2004 and 11751/2004 in WP Civil Writ Petition No.14914-29/2004 & CM No.10684/2004 in WP(C) No.14933-48/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

(mentioned by)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on 8.3.2007.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master